1-31-92	01-16-2	D=4==4 == 1 T . 1 . 0.00		
		Attorney Docket No. 10991765-1		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10158184		7 (15) DOOKS NO. 1000 1700 1		
		HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		
Thomas W. Ives	12.27.00	Intellectual Property Administration		
	12.27.00	P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		
	•	,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attachedYes _X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name		
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): 09/21/2000				
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new applic	cation, execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No.: 09/678,210 Date File	d: 09/26/2000			
		rs attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to w		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be	e mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COM	PANY	Enclosed		
Legal Department - 314				
P.O. Box 15 Boise, ID 83707		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
		8. Deposit Account Number:08-2025		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and	d belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
true copy of the original documen	nt.			
	Λ ·	<i>M</i> /		
Chris Griffin	Chris)	Juffen 12-15-00 Date		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	UU Date		
	tal number of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attachments, and document:4		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Po Not data	ch this portion		
Mail document to be recorded wi				
	09678210 \ Commissi	ioner for Patents		
01 FC:581 40.00 CH		Assignment con, D.C. 20231		
		BATENE		

Nev 10/00 (Recdasgn)

PATENT REEL: 011415 FRAME: 0717 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

P. O. Box 272400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10991765-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its

successo an applica	rs and a ation for	ssigns, the e Letters Pate	entire right, title a ent of the United S	nd interest, includ States entitled:	ding the rigi	ht of priority, i	in, to and under
		pparatus Fo	r Reducing The	Opportunity For	Accidental	l Removal Or	Insertion Of
<u>Compone</u>	nts						
Filing dat	e:	09/261	2000	Serial No.:	9/6	78,210	
Continuat Letters Pa	ions-in-p atent, an	d any and a	improvement(s) , divisionals, and II Letters Patent o erefor; and any r	renewals of and f the United State	substitutes es and of co	s for said appl	lication for said
be neid ai the term	na enjoy or terms entirely	ed by HP, It for which : as the same	HP to file applica s successors, ass said Letters Pater e would have bee	igns, nominees o it respectively ma	r legal repre	esentatives, to	the full end of
that I/we covenant deliver all mprovem egal represpecting egal procC-I-P's, receverything enforce, fany and cooperation	have not and agricultured and agricultured a	ot executed bee that I/we bapers as maid applicatives, and I/wention(s) or to sign all difference to aid HP, their own batries providessistance are	t that I/we have f and will not exec will, each time a ay be necessary ion and said Lett we agree to con- improvement(s), lawful papers, to polications, to mal- its successors, a penefit, proper para ded the expense e paid by HP;	ute any agreement request is made, or desirable to person Patent, to Historia and application as execute all discentification for the protection for the which may be seen the protection for the person p	nt in conflie, and without perfect the perfect the perfect the perfect the perfect the succession of the perfect t	ot herewith, a put undue dela title to said essors, assigns nominee, al tters Patent, the divisionals, larations, and representatives in by me/us in	nd I/we further by, execute and invention(s) or s, nominees or ll known facts o testify in any continuations, generally to do s to obtain and provement(s) in lending such
States and patents or and all Le United Staccordance	d any of n applica tters Pat ates wh ce with t	ficial of any tions as afor ent for said lich may be he terms of	e and request the country or country or country or countressaid, to issue to invention(s) or image issued and granthis assignment.	ries foreign to the HP, as assignee aprovement(s), ind ated on or as a	of the entir cluding any result of	re right, title ar and all Letter the application	ry first to issue in dinterest, any is Patent of the n aforesaid, in
l/we application shall have	further n now ic been m	authorize ar lentified by ade known	nd direct HP atto the attorney dock to them by the Un	ited States Paten	t and Trade	imber and filir n above as soc emark Office.	ng date of said on as the same
IN WY	TNESS	WHEREOF, I	/we hereunto set			9/21/	/ ()D
Inventor's S	ignature (L Kus	*	Date Assignment Sig		9/21	/30
	_			Date App	lication Signed	1:	100
Inventor's T	yped Nam	e: Robert A. Ru	ist			·	
State of	ldaho)) ss.:				
County of	Ada)	*********) _		t
	~	, Q	2 nan -	e sonali CHRIS	Robert A. R	ust	who is
Before	me this	day of 🔬	Ata basis of sati	tactor evidence of	the perso	on who acknowle	edged the foregoing
		proved to me nent to be his/h	on the basis of sat er free act and deed	R.	Z	Z. Chris Otary Public y commission expires:	Huffin 5/16/2003
			•	7.	* .55*		, ,
		nie	se Page Two For Addition	OP IDAN	Hirry		Page 1 of 2
Bay 12/99 (As	seian)	(0:				D 4 TE 1	. —

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10991765-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITN	IESS WHEREOF, I we hereu	ınto set my	/our hand(s) and seal(s):	:
-	72/		Date Assignment Signed:	96.6
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:	1/21/2000
Inventor's	Typed Name: Thomas W. Ives		Date Application	Signed: 4/21/2000
State of	Idaho)		
County of) ss.;)		
Before personally instrument	e me this <u>2/</u> day of <u>\$26.</u> known or proved to me on the t of assignment to be his/her free	2000, e basis of sar act and deed.	personally and the Thom tisfactor A.R.F. ca. to be the	who is person who acknowledged the foregoing L. Chris Huffin
		THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	OF IDAHO Date Assigned:	L. Chris Duffer Notary Public My commission expires: 5/14/2003
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's	Typed Name:		Date Application	Signed:
State of)) ss.:		
County of)		
Before personally instrument	me this day of known or proved to me on the of assignment to be his/her free	basis of sat act and deed.	personally appeared iisfactory evidence to be the	who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
				Notary Public
				My commission expires:
			Date Assignment Signed:_	
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)		- Audionion	Signed:
Inventor's	Typed Name:		Date Application	- Signou.
State of)) ss.:		
County o	f)		who is
Befor personall	re me this day of y known or proved to me on th nt of assignment to be his/her free	he basis of seed act and deed	personally appeared atisfactory evidence to be th I.	who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
instrume	nt of assignment to be months.			Notary Public
				My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

Rev 11/99 (Assign)

PATENT REEL: 011415 FRAME: 0719